504937233 05/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983979

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SCOTT TUDMAN				04/07/2018	
SHARON SAMJITSING	GH			04/07/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SWEE	WATER ENERGY, INC.			
Street Address:	300 TF	OLLEY BLVD.			
City:	ROCH	ROCHESTER			
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK			
Postal Code:	14606				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15932340			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(650)493-6811			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (650) 493-9300	sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (650) 493-9300 (holland@wsgr.com	sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (650) 493-9300 holland@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & F	sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (650) 493-9300 holland@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & F 650 PAGE MILL ROAD	sent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided o: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (650) 493-9300 (holland@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & F 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-	sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided o: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (650) 493-9300 holland@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & F 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304- 42902-725.201	sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M	be sent to if provided o: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (650) 493-9300 (holland@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & F 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304- 42902-725.201 WEI HUANG	sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M AME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided o: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be (650) 493-9300 holland@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & F 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304- 42902-725.201 WEI HUANG /Wei Huang/	sent via US M		

source=ASSIGNMENT_SWE 1702_725201#page2.tif

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 42902-725.201 SWE 1702
WHEREAS, the undersigned:		
 Scott TUDMAN Honeoye Falls, NY 	 Sharon SAMJITSINGH Rochester, NY 	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have i	nvented certain new and useful improvements in	
	HIGH PRESSURE ZONE FORMATION	FOR PRETREATMENT
for which applicati for which a PCT at for which applicati for which applicati	pplication serial number was filed on in to on serial number was filed on in the ation was filed upon which a United States Patent isso oplication will be filed on or before finsert 12-month d	6. 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; he [] Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; Patent Office;
(hereinatter, "Application(s)"). The polication (s).	e term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applic	ations that share or claim priority to or from the above
NY 14606, (hereinafter "Assigned therein, and in and to all embodin (hereinafter collectively referred t in the United States, foreign count	"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in sents of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or o as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, is	ware, having a place of business at <u>300 Trolley Bivd., Rochester,</u> terest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) eventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon grassed , protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").
NOW, THEREFORE, i said Assignee:	n consideration of good and valuable consideration as	knowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (h) in and to said App is a divisional, substitution, contin- or reissuing from any of the forego and to each and every patent and a present and future infringement of	lications, including the right to claim priority to and fr station, or continuation-in-part of any of said Applicat oing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexaminati- application filed outside the United States and correspondences of the states and c	id Assignce the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said on said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application the ion(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuin on, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in miling to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, rive and recover for Assignce's own use all past, present, and futur of the Patent(s).
ight, title and interest herein conv cooperation by said Inventor(s) sh specifications, declarations or oth Assignee the right, title and intere- fivisional, continuing or additions () for interference or other priorit herefor and any Patent(s) granted	eyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under all include prompt production of pertinent facts and de r papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed st herein conveyed, (b) for prosecuting any application d applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing a y proceedings involving said Inventions; and (I) for le thereon, including without limitation reissues and reer edings, infringement actions and court actions; provide	Assignce to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such connents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, necessary or desirable by said Assignce (a) for perfecting in said s covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); gal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications caminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, ed, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
The terms an epresentatives, and shall be bindi	d covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benef ng upon said Inventor(s), their respective beirs, legal r	it of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal presentatives and assigns.
4. Said Inventor contract, or understanding in confl		iventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
		ited States, foreign countries, or under any international conventior at assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
aw principles. If any provision of	f this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable	h the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflict of , the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this	instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: April 7,2018 5	WAND Date 4.7	2018 Ales Lynn Sharon Samjitsingh

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 42902-725.201 SWE 1702

3

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Sweetwater Energy, Inc.

8 Date:

Signature Name: Nina L. Pearlmutter, Ph.D., J.D. Title: Vice President of Intellectual Property

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045939 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 05/30/2018